001571_l_en_-- Building Technologies
2018-10-05 Control Products and Systems
AlgoRex Synova™
Input/output module
DC1192
Interactive, AnalogPLUS/SynoLOOP, collective/SynoLINE600
 Input/output module, consisting of housing with cover DCA1191, switching
unit DCA1192A, and terminal block DCB1192A

Fire Safety 2018-10-05
Type Overview
Type Designation Order number Weight [kg]
DCA1191 Housing with cover BPZ:4588560001 0.284
DCA1192A Switching unit BPZ:5081200001 0.083
DCB1192A Terminal block BPZ:5084500001 0.067
Accessories for the input/output module DC1192
Type Designation Order number Weight [kg]
DBZ1190-AA Auxiliary terminal, 0.28...0.5 mm2 BPZ:4677080001 0.001
- Metal cable gland M20 x 1.5 A5Q00004478 0.036
EOL22(Ex) End-of-line BPZ:5162220001 0.004
Product documentation
Document ID Name
001204 Principles, applications, installation, maintenance Fire alarm signal in areas at risk of
explosion
001508 Guidelines Connection factors, line resistances and capacitances for fire detection systems
collective, AnalogPLUS, interactive, FDnet
001519 Installation instructions Input / output module DC1192
008331 List of compatibility (for 'Sinteso™' product line)
A6V10229261 List of compatibility (for 'Cerberus™ PRO' product line)
Related documents such as environmental declarations, CE declarations, etc., can be
downloaded at the following Internet address:
4
Building Technologies 001571_l_en_--
Fire Safety 2018-10-05
Notes
Mounting
The housing has six M20 threads for inserting the cables.
DCA1191
DCA1192A
DCB1192A
Installation
 For the installation, the housing with cover DCA1191 and the terminal block DCB1192A
are required.
 The switching unit DCA1192A is only inserted once installation has been checked just
before commissioning.
Disposal
The device is considered an electronic device for disposal in accordance
with the European Guidelines and may not be disposed of as domestic
garbage.
 Dispose of the device through channels provided for this purpose.
 Comply with all local and currently applicable laws and regulations.
5
Building Technologies 001571_l_en_--
Fire Safety 2018-10-05
 Technical data
Primary line
Collective line/SynoLINE600
 Compatible with
 Connection factor KMK
E3M080, CI1110/15, FC330A, FC10, FC700A,
CZ10, KB24, GF24
1
Interactive line
 Compatible with
 Connection factor IMK
 Separator connection factor ITK
E3M071, K3M071
2
1
Interactive line:
Line separator
Line voltage:
 Nominal
 Minimum
 Maximum
DC 32 V (= Vnom)
DC 21.2 V (= Vmin)
DC 33 V (= Vmax)
Voltage at which the line separator opens:
 Minimum